Weekly Security Incident Log
Period of January 15 - 21, 2018

Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2018-000085

2018-000090

2018-000089

2018-000086

2018-000091

2018-000093

2018-000095

2018-000096

2018-000097

2018-000098

2018-000101

2018-000099

2018-000100

2018-000102

2018-000104

2018-000103

2018-000105

1/15/2018

1/15/2018

1/15/2018

1/15/2018

1/15/2018

1/16/2018

1/16/2018

1/16/2018

1/16/2018

1/16/2018

1/16/2018

1/16/2018

1/16/2018

1/16/2018

1/16/2018

1/17/2018

1/17/2018

9:51:00 AM

11:18:00 AM

1:52:00 PM

2:15:00 PM

3:30:00 PM

9:18:00 AM

10:38:00 AM

1:11:00 PM

2:15:00 PM

2:20:00 PM

2:33:00 PM

4:47:00 PM

5:05:00 PM

5:58:00 PM

10:07:00 PM

12:48:00 AM

3:49:00 PM

TAIT MCKENZIE

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

VARI HALL

SCOTT LIBRARY

KEELE CAMPUS

HILLIARD RESIDENCE

VARI HALL

SCOTT LIBRARY

HEALTH, NURSING

and ENVIRONMENTAL

STUDIES
KEELE CAMPUS

KEELE CAMPUS

VARI HALL

ROSS BUILDING -
SOUTH TOWER

VARI HALL

YORK HALL - ABC
WING

WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

BEHAVIOURAL
SCIENCE BUILIDNG

Emergency Medical

Drugs

Emergency Medical

Theft, Under $5000

Information

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Mischief, Under
$5000

Drugs

Harassment

Missing Persons

Fire Alarm

Fire Alarm

Fire Alarm

Disorderly
Behaviour

Fire Alarm

Fire Alarm

Injury

Seizure\Recovery

Slip\Trip\Fall

Private Property

Health & Safety
Concern

Sudden lliness

Slip\Trip\Fall

University Property

Seizure\Recovery

Social Media

Community
Member

Malfunction

Malicious Activation

Malfunction

Alcohol - openin
public place

Malfunction

Malfunction

A community member sustained an injury while in
the gym. Medical care was declined.

Security and Residence Life staff responded to a
report of a community member smoking inside their
residence room. Upon further investigation, a
quantity of drugs and related paraphernalia were
discovered. Toronto Police attended and seized
the property.

Security responded to a report that a community
member slipped and fell in a stairwell Medical care
was declined.

Complainant reported the theft of a jacket left
unattended on the third floor.

Security and Toronto Police responded to check on
the well-being of a community member who was
reported to be in distress. The community member
was located and all was reported to be in order.

Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a
report of a community member experiencing
difficulty breathing. EMS transported the individual
to hospital for further medical care.

Security and EMS responded to a report that a
community member fell and sustained an ankle
injury. EMS transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

Complainant reported deliberate damage to a
library book.

A community member reported finding a quantity of
marijuana inside a washroom. The substance was
secured and delivered into Police custody.

A community member reported being harassed via
social media.

Toronto Police requested assistance in locating a
missing community member who was reported to
be in distress. The community member was
located by Police at an off campus location.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire
responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm
was determined to be a malfunction.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to
be the malicious activation of a pull station.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire
responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm
was determined to be a malfunction.

A Security patrol encountered a group of males
consuming alcohol inside a second floor
classroom. Three community members and three
non-community members were identified and
cautioned. The non-community members were
escorted off campus.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to
be a malfunction.

Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire
responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm
was determined to be a malfunction.
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Incident No.

Reported
Date

Reported
Time

Location

Category

Subcategory

Incident Summary

2018-000106

2018-000107

2018-000108

2018-000109

2018-000111

2018-000112

2018-000114

2018-000113

2018-000115

2018-000116

2018-000119

2018-000118

2018-000117

2018-000120

2018-000121

2018-000123

2018-000125

2018-000126

1/17/2018

1/17/2018

1/17/2018

1/17/2018

1/18/2018

1/18/2018

1/18/2018

1/18/2018

1/18/2018

1/18/2018

1/18/2018

1/18/2018

1/18/2018

1/19/2018

1/19/2018

1/19/2018

1/19/2018

1/19/2018

5:12:00 PM

6:52:00 PM

11:00:00 PM

11:10:00 PM

3:11:00 PM

4:02:00 PM

4:45:00 PM

5:14:00 PM

5:45:00 PM

8:32:00 PM

9:24:00 PM

9:53:00 PM

10:34:00 PM

10:41:00 AM

1:09:00 PM

3:15:00 PM

6:01:00 PM

6:06:00 PM

CENTRAL SQUARE

CENTRAL SQUARE

HILLIARD RESIDENCE

YORK LANES RETAIL

SCOTT LIBRARY

FOUNDERS COLLEGE

TAIT MCKENZIE

VARI HALL

YORK BLVD

VARI HALL

STUDENT CENTRE

STUDENT CENTRE

WINTERS COLLEGE

OTTAWA ROAD

YORK LANES RETAIL

CURTIS LECTURE

HALLS

VANIER COLLEGE

WINTERS
RESIDENCE

Emergency Medical

Emergency Medical

Fire Alarm

Fire Alarm

Harassment

Mental Health Act

Mischief, Under
$5000

Mischief, Under
$5000

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Trespass to
Property Act

Fire (Actual)

Trespass to
Property Act

Fire (Actual)

Motor Vehicle
Incident

Theft, Under $5000

Sexual Offences -
Other

Drugs

Sudden lliness

Existing Medical
Condition

Cooking Related

Smoking Prohibited

Area

General

Non-Community
Member

Private Property

University Property

Collision \No
Injuries

Non-Community
Member

Unintentional

Non-Community
Member

Unknown Cause

Collision \No
Injuries

Private Property

Voyeurism

Possession\Use of

Emergency Medical Injury

Security and EMS responded to a report that a
community member fainted after donating blood.
EMS assessed the individual on scene. Further
medical care was declined.

Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a
report that a community member experienced
symptoms of an existing medical condition. EMS
assessed the individual on scene. Further medical
care was declined.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to
be cooking related.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire
alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to
be persons smoking inside a stairwell.

A community member reported being harassed
and followed by a known non-community member.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a report
that an unknown male demonstrated concerning
behaviour in the student lounge. The individual
was identified as a non-community member and
was transported to hospital by Police.

Complainant reported a second floor vending
machine was damaged. Vending Services was
notified.

A Security patrol discovered damaged drywall in a
second floor hallway. The Work Control Centre
was notified.

Security and EMS responded to a report of a
collision involving a TTC bus and a private vehicle.
No injuries were reported.

A Security patrol encountered a known trespasser
in the building. The individual was identified and
was escorted off campus.

Security responded to a report of smoke on the
fourth floor. The cause of the smoke was
determined to be a fire inside a garbage bin. No
injuries or damage were reported.

Security and Toronto Police responded to a report
that a known trespasser was inside the building.
The individual was identified and was directed to
leave campus.

Security and York Fire Prevention responded to a
report of a chair on fire outside the college. The fire
was extinguished. No injuries were reported.

A collision between two vehicles occurred at the
intersection of Ottawa and McLaughlin roads. No
injuries were reported.

Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left
unattended inside a York Lanes restaurant.

A community member reported being
photographed by an unknown male while inside a
washroom stall. A description of the suspect was
obtained.

A Security patrol encountered a group of
individuals smoking in a stairwell. A community
member identified the substance as marijuana.
They were identified, cautioned and directed to
leave the building.

Security and EMS responded to a report that a
community member fainted and struck their head.
EMS transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.
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Incident No. Reported Reported Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
Date Time

2018-000127 1/19/2018 11:23:00 PM 320 ASSINIBOINE Noise Complaint Source Located Security responded to a noise complaint. Loud
ROAD RESIDENCE music was heard emanating from an apartment.
The occupant was cautioned and requested to
lower the volume.

2018-000128 1/20/2018 1:58:00 AM STONG RESIDENCE Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security responded to a report that a community
member was experiencing a sudden iliness. The
community member was transported to hospital for
further medical care.

2018-000129 1/20/2018 4:22:00 AM  WOOD RESIDENCE  Emergency Medical Sudden lliness Security and EMS responded to a report of an
intoxicated and unresponsive male outside the
residence. The male was identified as a community
member. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

2018-000130 1/20/2018 10:21:00 AM YORK LANES RETAIL Trespass to Non-Community Security responded to a report that an unknown
Property Act Member male was causing a disturbance inside a York
Lanes restaurant. The male was in possession of
an unleashed dog and became belligerent towards
Security when asked to put the dog on a leash.
The male refused to provide identification and was
trespassed and escorted off campus.

2018-000131 1/20/2018 10:09:00 PM 90 ATKINSON ROAD  Noise Complaint ~ Source Located Security responded to a noise complaint. Loud
RESIDENCE music was heard emanating from an apartment.
The occupant was cautioned and requested to
lower the noise level.

2018-000132 1/21/2018 3:04:00 AM 340 ASSINIBOINE Noise Complaint  Source Located Security responded to a noise complaint. Loud
ROAD RESIDENCE music was heard emanating from an apartment.
The occupant was cautioned and requested to
lower the noise level.

2018-000133 1/21/2018 12:54:00 PM KEELE CAMPUS Missing Persons Community Toronto Police requested assistance in locating a
Member missing community member who was reported to

be in distress. The community member was

located by Police at an off campus location.

2018-000134 1/21/2018 5:49:00 PM HILLIARD RESIDENCE Smoking Complaint Caution Issued Security responded to a report of a resident
smoking inside their residence room. The
individual was identified and cautioned.
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Incident Category Summary

Disorderly Behaviour
Drugs

Emergency Medical
Fire (Actual)

Fire Alarm

Harassment
Information

Mental Health Act
Mischief, Under $5000
Missing Persons

Motor Vehicle Incidents
Noise Complaint
Smoking Complaint
Theft Under $5000
Trespassing
Voyeurism

Total Reported Incidents
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Frequency Distribution Report
By Day of Week
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