Weekly Security Incident Log

Period of January 15 - 21, 2018

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2018-000085	1/15/2018	9:51:00 AM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Emergency Medical	Injury	A community member sustained an injury while in the gym. Medical care was declined.
2018-000090	1/15/2018	11:18:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Drugs	Seizure\Recovery	Security and Residence Life staff responded to a report of a community member smoking inside their residence room. Upon further investigation, a quantity of drugs and related paraphernalia were discovered. Toronto Police attended and seized the property.
2018-000089	1/15/2018	1:52:00 PM	VARI HALL	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security responded to a report that a community member slipped and fell in a stairwell Medical care was declined.
2018-000086	1/15/2018	2:15:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a jacket left unattended on the third floor.
2018-000091	1/15/2018	3:30:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security and Toronto Police responded to check on the well-being of a community member who was reported to be in distress. The community member was located and all was reported to be in order.
2018-000093	1/16/2018	9:18:00 AM	HILLIARD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing difficulty breathing. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2018-000095	1/16/2018	10:38:00 AM	VARI HALL	Emergency Medical	Slip\Trip\Fall	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member fell and sustained an ankle injury. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2018-000096	1/16/2018	1:11:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported deliberate damage to a library book.
2018-000097	1/16/2018	2:15:00 PM	HEALTH, NURSING and ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES	Drugs	Seizure\Recovery	A community member reported finding a quantity of marijuana inside a washroom. The substance was secured and delivered into Police custody.
2018-000098	1/16/2018	2:20:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Harassment	Social Media	A community member reported being harassed via social media.
2018-000101	1/16/2018	2:33:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Missing Persons	Community Member	Toronto Police requested assistance in locating a missing community member who was reported to be in distress. The community member was located by Police at an off campus location.
2018-000099	1/16/2018	4:47:00 PM	VARI HALL	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2018-000100	1/16/2018	5:05:00 PM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2018-000102	1/16/2018	5:58:00 PM	VARI HALL	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2018-000104	1/16/2018	10:07:00 PM	YORK HALL - ABC WING	Disorderly Behaviour	Alcohol - open in public place	A Security patrol encountered a group of males consuming alcohol inside a second floor classroom. Three community members and three non-community members were identified and cautioned. The non-community members were escorted off campus.
2018-000103	1/17/2018	12:48:00 AM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2018-000105	1/17/2018	3:49:00 PM	BEHAVIOURAL SCIENCE BUILIDNG	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.

Weekly Security Incident Log Period of January 15 - 21, 2018 Page 1

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2018-000106	1/17/2018	5:12:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member fainted after donating blood. EMS assessed the individual on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2018-000107	1/17/2018	6:52:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report that a community member experienced symptoms of an existing medical condition. EMS assessed the individual on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2018-000108	1/17/2018	11:00:00 PM	HILLIARD RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Cooking Related	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be cooking related.
2018-000109	1/17/2018	11:10:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Fire Alarm	Smoking Prohibited Area	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be persons smoking inside a stairwell.
2018-000111	1/18/2018	3:11:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Harassment	General	A community member reported being harassed and followed by a known non-community member.
2018-000112	1/18/2018	4:02:00 PM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Mental Health Act	Non-Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that an unknown male demonstrated concerning behaviour in the student lounge. The individual was identified as a non-community member and was transported to hospital by Police.
2018-000114	1/18/2018	4:45:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE	Mischief, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported a second floor vending machine was damaged. Vending Services was notified.
2018-000113	1/18/2018	5:14:00 PM	VARI HALL	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered damaged drywall in a second floor hallway. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2018-000115	1/18/2018	5:45:00 PM	YORK BLVD	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	Security and EMS responded to a report of a collision involving a TTC bus and a private vehicle. No injuries were reported.
2018-000116	1/18/2018	8:32:00 PM	VARI HALL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a known trespasser in the building. The individual was identified and was escorted off campus.
2018-000119	1/18/2018	9:24:00 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Fire (Actual)	Unintentional	Security responded to a report of smoke on the fourth floor. The cause of the smoke was determined to be a fire inside a garbage bin. No injuries or damage were reported.
2018-000118	1/18/2018	9:53:00 PM	STUDENT CENTRE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report that a known trespasser was inside the building. The individual was identified and was directed to leave campus.
2018-000117	1/18/2018	10:34:00 PM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Fire (Actual)	Unknown Cause	Security and York Fire Prevention responded to a report of a chair on fire outside the college. The fire was extinguished. No injuries were reported.
2018-000120	1/19/2018	10:41:00 AM	OTTAWA ROAD	Motor Vehicle Incident	Collision \No Injuries	A collision between two vehicles occurred at the intersection of Ottawa and McLaughlin roads. No injuries were reported.
2018-000121	1/19/2018	1:09:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left unattended inside a York Lanes restaurant.
2018-000123	1/19/2018	3:15:00 PM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Sexual Offences - Other	Voyeurism	A community member reported being photographed by an unknown male while inside a washroom stall. A description of the suspect was obtained.
2018-000125	1/19/2018	6:01:00 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Drugs	Possession\Use of	A Security patrol encountered a group of individuals smoking in a stairwell. A community member identified the substance as marijuana. They were identified, cautioned and directed to leave the building.
2018-000126	1/19/2018	6:06:00 PM	WINTERS RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member fainted and struck their head. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.

Incident No.	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2018-000127	1/19/2018	11:23:00 PM	320 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. Loud music was heard emanating from an apartment. The occupant was cautioned and requested to lower the volume.
2018-000128	1/20/2018	1:58:00 AM	STONG RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security responded to a report that a community member was experiencing a sudden illness. The community member was transported to hospital for further medical care.
2018-000129	1/20/2018	4:22:00 AM	WOOD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of an intoxicated and unresponsive male outside the residence. The male was identified as a community member. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2018-000130	1/20/2018	10:21:00 AM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that an unknown male was causing a disturbance inside a York Lanes restaurant. The male was in possession of an unleashed dog and became belligerent towards Security when asked to put the dog on a leash. The male refused to provide identification and was trespassed and escorted off campus.
2018-000131	1/20/2018	10:09:00 PM	90 ATKINSON ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. Loud music was heard emanating from an apartment. The occupant was cautioned and requested to lower the noise level.
2018-000132	1/21/2018	3:04:00 AM	340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. Loud music was heard emanating from an apartment. The occupant was cautioned and requested to lower the noise level.
2018-000133	1/21/2018	12:54:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS	Missing Persons	Community Member	Toronto Police requested assistance in locating a missing community member who was reported to be in distress. The community member was located by Police at an off campus location.
2018-000134	1/21/2018	5:49:00 PM	HILLIARD RESIDENCE	Smoking Complaint	Caution Issued	Security responded to a report of a resident smoking inside their residence room. The individual was identified and cautioned.

Incident Category Summary

Disorderly Behaviour	1
Drugs	3
Emergency Medical	9
Fire (Actual)	2
Fire Alarm	7
Harassment	2
Information	1
Mental Health Act	1
Mischief, Under \$5000	3
Missing Persons	2
Motor Vehicle Incidents	2
Noise Complaint	3
Smoking Complaint	1
Theft Under \$5000	2
Trespassing	3
Voyeurism	1
Total Reported Incidents	43

